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   National Recognition 

• 1942 – Dean Umberger –Inducted to House of Pioneers 
• 1977 – Certificate of Merit ‐ Beverly Kindler, Ray Mann, Wendell 
Moyer, and Earl Van Meter 
• 1979 – Certificate of Merit ‐ Elinor Anderson, Dale Edelbute, Eugene 
Harris, and Ann Domsch 
• 1981 – John Haas ‐ National Friend of Extension Award 
• 1984 – Lois Redman – International Award 
• 1990 – Steve Morris ‐ National Friend of Extension Award 
• 1990 – Ralf Graham ‐Regional DSA 
• 2003 – Jim Lindquist – National DSA 
• 2005 – Dick Wootton ‐National Distinguished Ruby Award 
• 2009 – Jim Lindquist ‐ National Distinguished Ruby Award 
• 2009 – April Mason – Regional Visionary Leadership Award

   Significant Achievements 
• The Professional Outlook published since 1935. The 
original purpose of this publication was “to provide 
information about professional opportunities, reports of 
professional meetings, and information of interest to the 
professional Extension worker.” 

• ESP made “significant contribution to build National 4‐H 
Center ($4,000). 

• 1990 – Alpha Rho ESP Chapter helps update Umberger 
Hall including erecting a new sign and refurbishing a 
conference room.  

   Historical Tidbits 
• 1st Alpha Rho Chapter meeting held March 21, 1930 and was called by Dean 
Umberger. Dues were $.50 per year. 

• 1st Banquet held October 29, 1930. 
• 1944 – Purchased 2 $100.00 War Bonds. During WWII Alpha Rho 
discontinued 2/3 publishing of The Professional Outlook and also 
eliminated luncheon meetings to support the war effort. 

• 1985 – Alpha Rho goes computer with help from Ralf Graham. 
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• 1942 – Dean Umberger ‐ House of Pioneers 
• 1977 – Certificate of Merit ‐ Beverly Kindler, 
Ray Mann, Wendell Moyer, and Earl Van 
Meter 
• 1979 – Certificate of Merit ‐ Elinor 
Anderson, Dale Edelbute, Eugene Harris, 
and Ann Domsch. 
• 1981 – John Haas ‐ National Friend of 
Extension Award. 
• 1984 – Lois Redman – International Award. 
• 1990 – Ralf Graham ‐ Regional DSA. 
• 2005 – Dick Wootton ‐ National 
Distinguished Ruby Award. 
• 2009 – Jim Lindquist ‐ National 
Distinguished Ruby Award. 
• 2009 – Dr. April Mason – Regional Visionary 
Leadership Award. 

 
• The Professional Outlook published 
since 1935. The original purpose of 
this publication was “to provide 
information about professional 
opportunities, reports of 
professional meetings, and 
information of interest to the 
professional Extension worker.” 

• ESP made a significant contribution 
to build National 4‐H Center 
($4,000). 

• 1990 – Alpha Rho ESP Chapter helps 
update Umberger Hall including 
erecting a new sign and refurbishing 
a conference room.  

 
• 1st Alpha Rho Chapter meeting 
held March 21, 1930 and was 
called by Dean Umberger. Dues 
were $.50 per year. 

• 1st Banquet held October 29, 
1930. 

• 1944 – Purchased 2 $100.00 
War Bonds. Also during WWII 
Alpha Rho discontinued 2/3 
publishing of The Professional 
Outlook and also eliminated 
luncheon meetings. 

• 1985 – Alpha Rho goes 
computer with help from Ralf 
Graham 
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• 1984 – Lois Redman – 
International Award. 
• 1990 ‐Steve Morris ‐ National 
Friend of Extension Award. 
• 1990 ‐ Ralf Graham ‐Regional 
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• 2003 – Jim Lindquist – National 
DSA. 
• 2005 –Dick Wootton ‐National 
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• 2009 – Jim Lindquist ‐ National 
Distinguished Ruby Award. 
• 2009 – Dr. April Mason – 
Western Region Visionary 
Leadership Award. 
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